DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-910647

\$35.00

Pgs=4

02/21/2018 02:11 PM

NORTH AMERICAN TITLE - RENO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN:1318-23-312-002

ESCROW NO.: 46001-1524154H

RPTT: 0.00

Recording Requested by:

**NORTH AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY** 

When recorded please mail to and Mail Tax Statements to:: Grantee

998 38TH ANE #1 SAMTA CRUZ, CA 95062

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:

That LSPI Exchange Corp., a Nevada corporation, as the "Grantor,"

In consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to:

Frank M. Liebscher and Winnifred P. Liebscher, Trustees of The Frank M. Liebscher and Winnifred P. Liebscher Family Trust, as the "Grantee,"

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for the complete legal description.

## Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

See signature page attached hereto and made a part hereof

LSPI Exchange Corp., a Nevada corporation

Mame: By Tom L. tschu.
Title: ASST SQL

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

(Notary stamp)



ROSE MONACO ARNAUDO Commission # 2073799 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County : A My Comm. Expires Aug 2, 2018

Signature page to Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed File No. 46001-1524154H

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate of document to which this certificate is attached, and not the transfer of the tr	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ruthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of January On 2/12/18 before me, Mile	Morses arnouls notary Public
bate A MOA	Here Insert Name and Titlé of the Offider
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory exploseribed to the within instrument and acknowled in her/their authorized capacity ( ), and that by or the entity upon behalf of which the person acte	her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), d, executed the instrument.
l c of	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
ROSE MONACO ARNAUDO Commission # 2073799	gnature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	ONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this in	onal of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
	4 000 LIC NOTARY (1 800-876-6827)   item #5907

## EXHIBIT "A"

UNIT B OF CONDOMINIUM NO. 67, BEING ALL OF LOT 67 LOCATED IN LAKE VILLAGE 2-D, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON FEBRUARY 24, 1978, DOCUMENT NO. 17962, BEING A CONDOMINIUM MAP OF SAID LOT 67 AS SHOWN ON MAP RECORDED SEPTEMBER 21, 1977 AS DOCUMENT NO. 13198, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA,

TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 1/4 INTEREST IN ALL OF THE COMMON AREA AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF CONDOMINIUM NO. 67, BEING ALL OF LOT 67 LOCATED IN LAKE VILLAGE 2-D, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON FEBRUARY 24, 1978, DOCUMENT NO. 17962, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARTION OF VALUE

1.	Ass	sessor Pa	arcel Number(s)						
			23-312-002					\	
	b)							\	\
	c)							\	\
	d)							\	
	uj							1	\ \
2.		Type of	Property						\ \
			acant Land	☐ Single	Fam. Res	FC	OR RECORDER	RS OPTION	USE ONLY
		· —	ondo/Twnhse	☐ 2-4 Ple			nstrument #: _	The state of the s	
		- —	ot. Bldg.	☐ Comm¹	1	Book:	The state of the s	Page	
			gricultural	☐ Mobile	•	Date of Reco	- N.	_ 1 ugc	
			_	□ I,IODIIE	nome	Notes:	nung.	\	/
		i) 🗆 Ot	tner:	. '		Notes:		1	
_		-> <b>T</b> -5-1	Maharitan Britan di	6 Donas Audio		4D 00	)		~
3.		-	Value/Sales Price of		lun of nuono	\$0.00		/	
		•	in Lieu of Foreclosu sfer Tax Value	ire Only (vai	ue or prope	rty) <u>(\$</u> \$0.00	_//	<u> </u>	
		•	PROPERTY TRANSF	ER TAY DU	E	\$0.00 \$0.00	7.7		
		u) NEAL	FROFERTT TRANSI	LIC IAA DOI	The state of the s	40.00			
4,		IF EXEM	IPTION CLAIMED:						
•••			er Tax Exemption, p		, Section $oldsymbol{3}$				
		b. Explair	n reason for exempt	ion:		/ /			
		leva	DESE EXCHEMICE	SEE ATTA	CHEO EXC	HANGE DOX	S & PRIOR 1	DETO KELON	000 #2017904147
5.	;	Partial In	terest: Percentage	being transf	rerred:		%		10 0
									060 and NRS 375.110,
	thal	t the inf	formation provided	is correct	to the bes	t of their in	formation and	belief, and	can be supported by
	doc dica	umentati	ion it called upon to a of any claimed eye	o substantia emption or o	ate the info Other deterr	rmation provi	ided nerein. F	urtnermore, may result	the parties agree that in a penalty of 10% of
	the	tax due	plus interest at 1%	per month.	Pursuant to	NRS 375.030	), the Buyer and	d Seller shall I	be jointly and severally
			y additional appount		Name of the last	///	1	n-31	
/	Sigr	nature:				Capacity:	- tel	10000 103	
	Sigr	nature:				Capacity:	toc	fre	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION							BUYER (GRAN	_	RMATION
			(REQUIRE	- 1 No.		B 1 ( N)	-	EQUIRED)	taniford D. Dieberhau
\	Prin	it Name:	LSPI Exchange Cor	ъ.	)	Print Nam	e:Frank M. Lieb Trustees of T		innifred P. Liebscher, iebscher and
\		1		. / /	. 1		Winnifred P. I		
	Add	lress:	70 S SAVT	A Car	2 70	Address:	0108 28	MARA	=
	City		IN GADS			– City:	CANTA	and	
	Stat	76.	Zi Zi	ip: 057	131)	State:	CA	Zip: <u>/</u>	1540
	col	MPANY/	PERSON REQUIE	STING REC	ORDING (	required if r	not seller or b	uyer)	
			North American Titl				01-1524154H		
	Add	lress:	10655 Professional	Circle, Suite	e A				
	City	<b>':</b>	Reno		State			_Zip: <u>89521</u>	
			(AS A Pl	JBLIC RECO	RD THIS FO	RM MAY BE F	RECORDED/MIC	ROFILMED)	